Alachua County Health
Department

Chris Holliday / Melisa Criswell
(ETI)

224 SE 24" Street

Gainesville, FL 32641

Phone: (352) 491-4484
Chris.Holliday@flhealth.gov
Melisa.Criswell@flhealth.gov

Broward County Health
Department

Abe Feingold

780 SW 24" Street

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315
Phone: (954) 467-4700
ext. 5612

Fax: (954) 467-4864
Abe.Feingold@flhealth.gov

Cheryl Edwards
Jorge Cortes-Diaz, Kayli
Stevenson, Lucinda Edwards

Collier County Health
Department

Renato Cardenas

3301 E. Tamiami Trail, Building H
Naples, FL 34112

Phone: (239) 252-5353

Isidra Gomes, Supervisor

Duval County Health
Department

Mitch Marcus

Early Intervention Consultant
Duval County Health Department
Area 4 AIDS Program Office
5917 105th Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32244
904.253.2981 Voice
904.573.4959 Fax
Mitch.Marcus@flhealth.gov

Angie Cookston, M-2
500 E. Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Phone: (904) 630-5749

PT Weekend:
B. Williamson, E. Nalls, Vacant &
F. Saraga

Jail Linkage Project Contacts

Hillsborough County Health

Department

Carlos Mercado

1105 East Kennedy Boulevard
Tampa, FL 33569

Phone: (813) 307-8015 x 4526
Carlos.Mercado@flhealth.gov

Karla Castillo, Supervisor
1105 East Kennedy Blvd.
Tampa, FL 33569

Ext. 4520
Karla.Castillo@flhealth.gov

Jose Avellanet

Lee County Health
Department

Frank Mills

83 Pondella Road, Suite 2
North Fort Meyers, FL 33903
Phone: (239) 656-2521

Fax: (239) 656-2512
frank.mills@flhealth.gov

Pasco and Pinellas Counties
Charles Dennis (Pinellas)
Rob Kravabloski (Pasco)

205 Dr. Martin Luther King
Street North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
Charles Phone: (727) 453-
7182

Rob Phone: (813) 996-6982
Charles.Dennis@flhealth.gov
Robert.Kravabloski@flhealth.gov

Rob’s mailing address:
Pasco County Jalil

Attn: Darleen Miller/Medical
Unit

P.H.D. — Rob Kravabloski
20101 Central Blvd.
Land-O-Lakes, FL 34639
Jail Phone: (813) 235-6109
Cell Phone: (727) 457-8102

Polk County Health
Department

Frances Pinero

1255 Brice Boulevard
Bartow, FL 33830

Phone: (863) 519-8722 x 11235
Frances.Pinero@flhealth.gov

Kenisha McCoy

1255 Brice Blvd.

Bartow, FL 33830
Kenisha.McCoy@flhealth.gov

Manatee County Health
Department

Robert Merlosi

410 Sixth Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208-1928
Phone: (941) 748-0747
Robert Phone: x 1279
Robert.Merlosi@flhealth.gov

Kayla Carrera

410 Sixth Ave. East
Bradenton, FL 34208-1928
Ext. 1385
Kayla.Carrera@flhealth.gov

Monroe County Health
Department

Peggy Ward-Grant

1100 Simonton Street

Key West, FL 33040

Phone: (305) 809-5664
Peggy.Ward-Grant@flhealth.gov

Orange County Health
Department

Omar Estrada

6101 Lake Ellenor Drive
Orlando, FL 32808

Phone: (407) 858-1400 x 1133
Omar.Estrada@flhealth.gov
Supervisor: Raj Hiralel x 1134

Kelvin Soto
Kelvin.Soto@flhealth.gov

Palm Beach County Health
Department

Rob Scott

800 Clematis St. Room 2-250
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Phone: (561) 671-4191
Robert.Scott@flhealth.gov
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Lynn Todd
1250 Southwinds Dr., Room 220

Lantana, FL 33462 St. Lucie County Health

Phone: (561) 588-5025 Department

Cell: (561) 254-8764 Norma Eradiri

Lynn.Todd@flhealth.gov 5150 NW Milner Drive
Port St. Lucie, FL 34983

Deborah Russell (part-time) Phone: (772) 462-3808
Norma.Eradiri@flhealth.gov
Pedro Luna

South FL AIDS Network (Miami-

Dade CHD)

Laura VanSant

Jackson Memorial Hospital

1611 NW 12" Ave., Bldg. ACC East, Room 112
Miami, FL 33136

Phone: (305) 585-7047
LVanSant@jhsmiami.org

Carol Mustipher
Tiffany Escarra
Cramita Goss
Eleanor Allen

Gina Mentor

Karen Alleyne
Walstead Raymore
Nadine Bathelemy

Volusia County Health
Department

Johneva Christopher

1300 Red John Road

Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Phone: (386) 274-0639

CHD Address (receives mail)
1845 Holsonback Dr., Bin 111
Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Johneva.Christopher@flhealth.gov
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